

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Wilwood Renews Title Sponsorship of Wilwood Corvette Challenge

Camarillo, CA • January 2016

Wilwood Disc Brakes is pleased to announce the renewal of their partnership with Speed Ventures as title sponsor of the Wilwood Corvette Challenge for the 2016 season.

This is the second consecutive year as title sponsor of the Wilwood Corvette Challenge, a time-trialing series that promotes friendly competition amongst drivers from all levels of experience and tests their skills against the clock. The series is open to all Corvette models within four classes: stock, modified, super-modified and unlimited.

"We are excited to continue our partnership with Speed Ventures and look forward to another successful season," said Steve Cornelius, Director of Sales and Marketing for Wilwood Engineering. "The series promotes participation from all Corvette models and that aligns perfectly with Wilwood's wide selection of brake kits and components for one of the most well-known premier performance vehicles."

The Wilwood Corvette Challenge season kicks off this weekend on Saturday, January 16 at Auto Club Speedway in Fontana, California. Visit the Wilwood Corvette Challenge Facebook page to see the full 2016 schedule and visit Speed Ventures to register for an upcoming Wilwood Corvette Challenge event.

About Wilwood Disc Brakes

Founded by Bill Wood in 1977, Wilwood Engineering expertly designs and manufactures high-performance disc brakes and components from their headquarters in Camarillo, California. Engineered and rigorously tested for any application, Wilwood brakes provide unsurpassed quality and performance with sleek, modern designs. From race cars to classic cars, Wilwood has the brakes to stop you. For more information, contact Wilwood Engineering at info@wilwood.com.

####